UCLA

American Indian Culture and Research Journal

Title

Front Matter 47.1

Permalink

https://escholarship.org/uc/item/6c91t0gt

Journal

American Indian Culture and Research Journal, 47(1)

ISSN

0161-6463

Publication Date

2024-05-08

DOI

10.17953/A3.21159

Copyright Information

This work is made available under the terms of a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial License, available at https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/4.0/



AMERICAN INDIAN CULTURE AND RESEARCH JOURNAL

VOLUME 47 • NUMBER 1 • 2024

AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES CENTER

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES
3220 CAMPBELL HALL, BOX 951548
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90095-1548

American Indian Culture and Research Journal

Volume 47, Number 1 (2024)

The American Indian Culture and Research Journal is a scholarly, peer-reviewed, open-access journal published three times a year. It provides an interdisciplinary forum for significant contributions to the advancement of knowledge about American Indians.

CONTACT

Published by UCLA American Indian Studies Center 3220 Campbell Hall, Box 951548 Los Angeles, CA 90095-1548 (310) 825-7315

Authors, readers: https://escholarship.org/uc/aicrj/ Sales and customer service email: sales@aisc.ucla.edu

For print copy of back issues, email sales@aisc.ucla.edu http://www.books.aisc.ucla.edu

COVER ART

© Crystal Worl (Tlingit, Yupik, and Filipino from Raven moiety, Sockeye Clan, from the Raven House, and Deg Hit'an Athabascan), *Inua* (2016) https://crystalworl.com/

ISSN: 0161-6463

Copyright © 2024, Regents of the University of California

The American Indian Culture and Research Journal is a member of the Conference of Historical Journals. Articles in the American Indian Culture and Research Journal are indexed in Academic OneFile, America: History and Life, Anthropological Literature, Article First, Arts & Humanities/Current Contents, Arts & Humanities Citation Index/ISI Web of Knowledge, Bibliography of Native North Americans, Expanded Academic, Expanded Academic ASAP, Historical Abstracts, Humanities International Complete, IBZ (International Bibliography of Periodical Literature in the Humanities and Social Sciences), Journal of American History, Linguistics and Language Behavior Abstracts, MLA International Bibliography, Periodicals Index Online (prior to 1995), PAIS International, Social Sciences Citation Index/ISI Web of Knowledge, and Sociological Abstracts. The journal is available on microfilm through University Microfilms. Book reviews are indexed in Book Review Index and IBR (International Bibliography of Book Reviews of Scholarly Literature in the Humanities and Social Sciences).



The American Indian Culture and Research Journal is printed on recycled paper.

STAFF

Editors in Chief: Randall Akee (Native Hawaiian) and David Delgado Shorter Guest Editors: Tarajean Yazzie-Mintz, Amanda LeClair-Diaz, and Ethan Yazzie-Mintz

> Managing Editor: Pamela Grieman Senior Editor: Scott Skelton Book Review Editor: Jessica Fremland Graphic Designer: William Morosi Editorial Assistant: Beatrice Ross

EDITORIAL BOARD

Randall Akee, University of California, Los Angeles
Theresa Jean Ambo, University of California, San Diego
Robin Maria Delugan, University of California, Merced
Theresa Gregor, California State University, Long Beach
Inés Hernández-Ávila, University of California, Davis
Felicia Schanche Hodge, University of California, Los Angeles
Shari M. Huhndorf, University of California, Berkeley
Andrew Jolivétte, University of California, San Diego
Paul V. Kroskrity, University of California, Los Angeles
Beth Rose Middleton, University of California, Davis
Michael Connolly Miskwish, San Diego State University
Angela R. Riley, University of California, Los Angeles
Clifford E. Trafzer, University of California, Riverside

Electronic Submissions to the American Indian Culture and Research Journal

The American Indian Culture and Research Journal is now open-access and published three times per year. It is available on the eScholarship open-access platform, where authors may submit their work: https://escholarship.org/uc/aicrj. All article and commentary submissions are peer-reviewed in a double-blind process.

Submission Procedures for Articles, Commentaries, and Book Reviews

- Visit https://escholarship.org/uc/aicrj
- Olick "Submit" in the upper right corner of the web page
- Sign in or create an account
- Follow the online prompts

Article and Commentary Guidelines

- Include cover page indicating the following:
 - · whether the manuscript is an essay or commentary
 - + the manuscript's scholarly significance
 - + the word count (maximum 10,000), including notes and works cited
 - that the manuscript has not been previously published and is not under review elsewhere
 - + that the author(s) is (are) the sole copyright owner(s) of the manuscript
- Include biography of two to three sentences
- Include 100-word abstract
- Adhere to 10,000-word maximum, including notes
- Follow Chicago Manual of Style format
- No footnotes within the text: all notes should be auto-numbered endnotes; no bibliographies
- Ensure that URL links in endnotes are active
- Secure permissions for images

Book Review Guidelines

• 1,100 words maximum

Please do not hesitate to contact Editor in Chief David Delgado Shorter with content-related questions at editorinchief@aisc.ucla.edu. Please contact Managing Editor Pamela Grieman with any other questions at grieman@ucla.edu.